
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3221
ANSWERED ON:16.03.2011
PERMISSION TO PRIVATE AIRLINES
Chavan Shri Harischandra Deoram

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the private airlines operators have sought permission to operate from Ozar, Nashik Airport; 

(b) if so, the details of the permission granted; and 

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF OVERSEAS INDIAN AFFAIRS & MINISTER OF CIVIL AVIATION (SHRI VAYALAR RAVI) 

(a):- No, Madam. 

(b) and (c):- Does not arise.
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